The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2012 on a historical basis and on an as adjusted basis to
reflect the sale of 6,000,000 depositary shares in this offering and the application of the net proceeds of this offering
as set forth under �Use of Proceeds.� The information set forth in the following table should be read in conjunction with
the consolidated financial statements and the notes and schedules thereto in our 2011 10-K and the condensed
consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto in our March 2012 10-Q and June 2012 10-Q.

As of June 30, 2012
Actual As Adjusted

(in thousands, except share data)
(unaudited)

LIABILITIES, REDEEMABLE NONCONTROLLING
INTERESTS AND EQUITY
Mortgage and other indebtedness $ 4,693,208 $ 4,663,363
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 323,470 323,470

Total liabilities 5,016,678 4,986,833

Redeemable noncontrolling interests 461,995 461,995

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred Stock, $.01 par value, 15,000,000 shares authorized:
7.75% Series C Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, 460,000
shares and no shares, respectively, outstanding on an actual and on an
as adjusted basis 5 �
7.375% Series D Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, 1,815,000
shares outstanding 18 18
6.625% Series E Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, no shares
and 600,000 shares, respectively, outstanding on an actual and on an as
adjusted basis � 6
Common Stock, $.01 par value, 350,000,000 shares authorized,
158,560,145 issued and outstanding 1,586 1,586
Additional paid-in capital 1,697,943 1,727,787
Accumulated other comprehensive income 4,146 4,146
Dividends in excess of cumulative earnings (432,908 ) (432,908 )

Total shareholders� equity 1,270,790 1,300,635
Noncontrolling interests 164,148 164,148

Total equity 1,434,938 1,464,783

Total liabilities, redeemable noncontrolling interests and equity $ 6,913,611 $ 6,913,611

Edgar Filing: CBL & ASSOCIATES PROPERTIES INC - Form 424B5

35

S-10

Edgar Filing: CBL & ASSOCIATES PROPERTIES INC - Form 424B5

36

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive net proceeds from the sale of the depositary shares in this offering of approximately $144.8
million, after deducting the underwriting discount and other estimated offering expenses payable by us. If the
underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional depositary shares in full, our net proceeds from this offering
will be approximately $166.6 million, after deducting the underwriting discount and other estimated offering expenses

[…]

In March 2012, we completed the sale of the second phase of Settlers Ridge, a community center located in Robinson
Township, PA. We recorded a gain of $883 attributable to the sale in the first quarter of 2012. We recorded a loss on
impairment of real estate of $4,457 in the second quarter of 2011 to write down the book value of this property to its
then estimated fair value. The results of operations for this property were reclassified to discontinued operations
during the quarter ended March 31, 2012. The following table revises certain historical information as reported in our
2011 Annual Report to reflect the results of operations of this property as discontinued operations for the year ended
December 31, 2011 (there were no results of operations for this property for the years ended December 31, 2010 and
2009 as development on the project began in the third quarter of 2010 and the property was not placed into operation
until 2011):

(in thosands except per share amounts)

As Reported in
Form 10-K For
The Year Ended
December 31,

2011,
As Amended

Reclassify
Settlers Ridge
Phase II to
Discontinued
Operations
(unaudited)

As Adjusted For
The Year Ended
December 31, 2011

(unaudited)
Total revenues $ 1,067,340 $ (609 ) $ 1,066,731
Total operating expenses 709,673 (4,754 ) 704,919

Income from operations $ 357,667 $ 4,145 $ 361,812

Income from continuing operations $ 155,754 $ 4,146 $ 159,900
Operating income (loss) of discontinued
operations 29,241 (4,146 ) 25,095
Loss on discontinued operations (1 ) � (1 )

Net income 184,994 � 184,994
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests
in:
Operating Partnership (25,841 ) � (25,841 )
Other consolidated subsidiaries (25,217 ) � (25,217 )

Net income attributable to the Company 133,936 � 133,936
Preferred dividends (42,376 ) � (42,376 )

Net income attributable to common
shareholders $ 91,560 $ � $ 91,560

Basic per share data attributable to common
shareholders:

Edgar Filing: CBL & ASSOCIATES PROPERTIES INC - Form 424B5

99

Income from continuing operations, net of
preferred dividends $ 0.46 $ 0.03 $ 0.49
Discontinued operations 0.16 (0.03 ) 0.13

Net income attributable to common shareholders $ 0.62 $ � $ 0.62

Weighted average common shares outstanding 148,289 148,289 148,289
Diluted per share data attributable to common
shareholders:
Income from continuing operations, net of
preferred dividends $ 0.46 $ 0.03 $ 0.49
Discontinued operations 0.16 (0.03 ) 0.13

Net income attributable to common shareholders $ 0.62 $ � $ 0.62

Weighted average common and potential dilutive
common shares outstanding 148,334 148,334 148,334
Amounts attributable to common shareholders:
Income from continuing operations, net of
preferred dividends $ 68,780 $ 3,230 $ 72,010
Discontinued operations 22,780 (3,230 ) 19,550

Net income attributable to common shareholders $ 91,560 $ � $ 91,560

7

Edgar Filing: CBL & ASSOCIATES PROPERTIES INC - Form 424B5

100

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the offered securities for general corporate purposes, unless
otherwise specified in the prospectus supplement relating to a specific offering or in any free writing prospectus we
have authorized for use in connection with any such offering. Our general corporate purposes may include, among
other things, repayment of existing debt, financing capital commitments and financing future acquisitions. We may